

Filming and photographic access

Professional and Semi-Professional Photographers

The Englefield Estate does not permit photography or filming on its property for commercial use or for reproduction in any form without consent. Images taken on the Englefield Estate may not be used for commercial purposes, sold commercially, submitted to photo libraries, agencies or on-line providers or provided directly to image buyers without the Englefield Estate Estate's express consent, which may require a fee and a formal licence.

If it is found that photography or filming has been undertaken and material used without permission, the Estate reserves the right to require that material to be removed immediately and/or to apply charges for its use under a formal licence on terms agreed with the Estate. Legal action could follow if these conditions are not adhered to.

All requests for permission to undertake professional or semi-professional photography or filming of any kind at the Englefield Estate should in the first instance be referred the Englefield Estate Office at office@englefield.co.uk.

Press Photography

With the exception of organised press events at the Englefield Estate, all requests for access to the Englefield Estate for press photography should be directed to the Estate Office at office@englefield.co.uk.

Drones on the Englefield Estate

Please note, that in the interests of safety and local residents' privacy, we do not permit the launching or landing of drones on the Estate, unless agreed in writing in advance with terms and conditions covering safety and insurance amongst other matters. For further information, please see the <u>Drone Code produced by the Civil Aviation Authority</u> for a practical guide on how to fly your drone safely and in full compliance with the law.

Visitor photography

All visitors to Englefield House, gardens and wider Estate are allowed to take photographs for their own private use. Any requests from those wishing to sell or publish photographs should be directed to office@englefield.co.uk.